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GR100\GR135\GR165\GR180\GR200
GR215\GR230\GR260\GR300
GR215A\GH215

XCMG GR Series Motor Grader is widely used in large area
terrain levelling, trenching, buldozing, soil loosening and snow
removal operations for roads, airports and farmlands. In addition,
the machines have also been used in national defense, mining,
urban and rural development, water conservation and farmland
projects.
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Manufacture

Engine Engine model
Rated power/rotated speed
Forward speed

Rearward speed

Performance
parameters

Tractive force (=0.8)
Max.gradeability
Min.turning radius
Max. Lifting height
Operating ;
parameters Max. shoveling depth
Max. side—tipping angle
Cutting angle
Blade Slewing angle
Length x chord height
Overall dimensions ( LxWxH )
Operating Weight (Standard)

Manufacture
Engie Engine model
Rated power/rotated speed
Forward speed
Rearward speed

Performance

Tractive force (f=0.8)
parameters

Max.gradeability
Min.turning radius
Max. Lifting height
Operating
parameters Max. shoveling depth
Max. side—tipping angle
Cutting angle
Blade Slewing angle
Length x chord height
Overall dimensions ( LxWxH )
Operating Weight (Standard)

Dongfeng Cummins
4BTA3.9
74/2200
5,8,11,17,24,38
511,24
416

30

45
28~70
120
3048x450
6880x2375x3150
7000

Dongfeng Cummins
6CTA8.3-C260- I
194/2200
5,8,11,19,23,38
511,23
132
36

28~70
360
4572x787
10280x3100x3550
24000

Dongfeng Cummins

6BT5.9
97/2200
5,8,13,20,30,42
5,13,30
61.3
30
6.6
410
515

54~90

3660 x 610
8015x2380x3050
11200

Imported Cummins
QsLs
224/2100
5,8,11,19,23,40
511,23
143
36

28~70

4877x787
10500x3100x3550

26000

Dongfeng Cummins / Shanghai Diesel Engine
6BTA5.9/SC8D170G2B1

125/2200
5,8,11,19,23,38
511,23
82

28-70
360
3660 x 610/3965 x 610
8900x2625x3470
15000

Imported Cummins / Dongfeng Cummins
QSB6.7/6CTA8.3-C215- Il

164/2200 160/2200
5,8,13,19,23,38
5,11,23
115.3
36

28-70
360
4270x610
9180x2625x3470

16100

CTAA8.3/SC8D190G2B1

138/2200 140/2300
5,8,11,19,23,38
51123
84
30
7.3
450
500
90
28-70
360
3660 x 610/3965 x 610
8900x2625x3470
15400

Imported Cummins
QSB6.7
142/2050
3,8,6.6,8.7,15,19,32
388.7,19
80
30
7.3
460
500
90
28~70
360
3660 x610
8900x2625x3470
14500

Dongfeng Cummins / Shanghai Diesel Engine  Shanghai Diesel Engine

SC8D200G2B1
147/2300
5,8,11,19,23,38
511,23
87
30
7.3
450
500
90
28~70

4270x610
8932x2625x3470

16000

Dongfeng Cummins
6CTA8.3-C215- I
160/2200
5,8,11,19,23,38
511,23
90
30

7.3

28-~70

4270x610
8970x2625x3300

16500

Imported Cummins / Dongfeng Cummins

CTAA8.3/6CTA8.3
153/2200 160/2200
58,11,19,23,38
5,11,23
90
30
7.3
450
500
90
28~70
360
3965 x 610/4270x 610
8970x2625x3470
16500

Dongfeng Cummins
6CTA8.3-C215- I
160/2200
5,8,11,19,23,38
511,23
90
30

7.3

28~70

4270x610
8970x2625x3300

16500

Two blade length options are available for users to choose from.

6CTA8.3-C230- I

172/2200
5,8,11,19,23,38
511,23
=
=
73
450

28~70
360
4270x610
8970x2625x3470
16500

Imported Cummins / Dongfeng Cummins

QSB6.7/6CTA8.3- I
164/2200 160/2200
5,8,11,16,26,38
5,8,11,16,26,38
98
30
7.3
450
500
90
28~70
360
4270x610
9105x2625x3470

16500

Dongfeng Cummins

kw/rpm

3

& 3

kw/rpm

km/h

mm

kg



Dimensions in mm:

AT A2 B H H1T L W wW1
GR180 6219 1538 3965 3420 3160 8900 2156 2625

D series motor grader

G R1 80 Technical Data:

) GR180
Basic parameters
ENGINE MO ... 6CTA8.3-C190-TI
= . Rated power/Rotation rate............................cccccoco.... r/min 142/2200
Introduction: D o
Complete machine appearance dimensions (standard)..... mm 8900%2625x3420
The grader is mainly used for large ground surface leveling, ditching, slope Complete machine weight (Standard)........................... kg 13400
scraping, bulldozing, scarifying, snow removing and other work in highway, Tire SPECifications.........c....oooooioviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 1;65'25@12
) . . . ) mm
airport and farmland. The grader is necessary engineering machinery for SN ERAANCR (MPAGRARY o it aniis
- . . . ANECBIRHSE: e rparenemrsio e oo s S mm 2156
national defense construction, mine construction, urban and rural road Eront and berd bride dict - -
construction, water conservancy construction and farmland improvement, FORLATC AN, MR LSRN v
Middle and behind wheelbase................................ mm 1538
elc.
Performance parameters
Standard Details: Option Details: Forward speed...........cooooviiiee e km/h 5. 8. 11, 19, 23, 38
2T e 1o 5] T~ km/h 5. 11, 23
W] Adjustable console L] Front bulldozer TPACHON. ..o kN 279
VI LED work lights L) Backridger Maximum climbing Capacity..................cooveevverermerrrrerenennns. % 225
= Ersﬂ?nion safety belts seat - Eydcriauhc pull pin Tire iINflation PreSSUIe..........o.ov.oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e kPa 260
ectric horn L Fander Operating SyStem Pressure.............oo.ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. MPa 18
Reversing alarm [l ROPS&FOPS cab .
oo . . TranSMISSION PreSSUIE..........o..veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e MPa 1.3-1.8
1 Combination instrument (] Automatic leveling system _
: ' Operating parameters
b/ Rotating alarm light _ _ . 248
Slewing bearing The maXfmum §teer|ng angle of the front wheel................. . =
& Overload protection worm dear case The maximum tilt angle of the front wheel.......................... ) *
The maximum swing angle of front axle..................ccco....... +15
The maximum swing angle of the balance box................... ’ Front 15°, rear 15°
The maximum steering angle of the frame....................... ° +27
Minimum turning radius. ............ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, m 7.3
Maximum lifting height........................ mm 450
Maximum shovel depth................... mm 500
Scraper Maximum lean angle...............c......... ° 90
knife CUtting angle...........oovveeeeveeeeeeen. ° 28~70
Rotating angle................cooooooovev.. ° 360
Length x chord height...............oc........ mm 3965%610
Oil filling
COOIAN. ..o, L 50
T 1 —— L 280
ENGINE. ..o L 24
TrANSMISSION. ..o L 38
BaIANCE DOX........oooeo oo L 46
DIVE AXIC.....veeeeveee e L 28
s 1[I L 10
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Application Case-Studies

.
Construction in Dezhou City, Shandong




Application Case-Studies

Wenchuan disaster relief
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